#### 900211986 01/12/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Better World Through Travel, Inc.		12/23/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CouchSurfing International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1037 Almanor Avenue	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77630480	COUCHSURFING
Registration Number:	3563179	COUCHSURFING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(617)742-9130 Fax Number:

Email: bruce@landayleblang.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bruce M. Landay Address Line 1: Landay & Leblang Address Line 2: 85 Devonshire St. (1000)

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COUCHSURFING NAME-CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce M. Landay, Attorney of Record
Signature:	/Bruce Landay/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0231

900211986

Date:	01/12/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certif of amend (BWTT to CSI).111223#page1.tif source=Certif of amend (BWTT to CSI).111223#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0232

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BETTER WORLD THROUGH
TRAVEL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BETTER WORLD THROUGH
TRAVEL, INC." TO "COUCHSURFING INTERNATIONAL, INC.", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT
11:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4943580 8100

111333248

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 9254266

DATE: 12-23-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0233

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:54 AM 12/23/2011 FILED 11:49 AM 12/23/2011 SRV 111333248 - 4943580 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

### AMENDED AND RESTATED

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

# BETTER WORLD THROUGH TRAVEL, INC.

The undersigned, Daniel Hoffer, hereby certifies that:

- The undersigned is the duly elected and acting President of Better World Through Travel, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on May 3, 2011.
- Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is CouchSurfing International, Inc. (the "Corporation")"

4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at San Francisco, California, on <u>December 23</u>, 2011.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0234

**RECORDED: 01/12/2012**